Model Stroke
mm [in]
Grip Force
N [lbs]
Operating
Environment
Special
Features

Electric Parallel Grippers | DIRECTCONNECT™ Modular Connectivity Chart
electric parallel grippers
How To Order
eRDH Accessories Models Part Number Qty
Keypad Cover Kit All Models ELEC-01-PC-CLR 1
Cable, M12, 8 PIN Connector, 5m, Shielded (Straight) All Models CABL-064 1
Cable, M12, 8 PIN Connector, 5m, Shielded (Right Angle) All Models CABL-065 1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Accessories
Features:
•   Strokes up to 16mm
•   Grip force up to 1250 N
•   Finger lengths up to 120mm
•   Intuitive interface for fast parameter adjustment
•   Integrated smart electronics
•   No software or programming required
•   Integrated keypad functions include:
- 4 levels of grip force adjustment
- 4 integrated teachable grip sensing locations
- 2 levels of speed adjustment
- ID/OD configurable
- Operator keypad lockout
- LED indicators for configuration and fault detection
•   Self-locking: grip force maintained upon power loss
•   Enhanced built-in auto recovery fault detection
•   Fault detection output status signals to PLC
•   Accepts standard PLC/Robot discrete I/O signal commands
•   Ultra-low power consumption for  battery powered applications
•   Single cable, M12, 8-pin standard connector
•   Quiet operation
Applications:
• Mobile Robotic Platforms
• Warehousing and Packaging
• Assembly manufacturing
 -  -  -  -
Signal Description
P PNP Output
Options Description
0 None
Base Model
eRDH
Size
-1M
-2M
 -3M†
Stroke Description
-N Standard
-L Extended
eRDH-1
eRDH-2
eRDH-3
(USB key shown
for scale)
†Contact DESTACO for availability.

DPE-200  - 25
StrokeBase Model
How To Order
Power and Sensor Accessories Part Number
PNP Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSP-017
NPN Magneto-Resistive Position Sensor OHSN-017
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 5m Long CABL-013
4-wire Power and Signal Cable, 5m Long CABL-046
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Accessories
Features:
•  Ideal for semiconductor and life sciences
laboratory applications
•  Fast parts handling with grip speeds capable
of 120 parts per minute with a 25mm stroke
and 250ms actuation time
•  High reliability up to four times longer
than pneumatic equivalents
•  Maintenance free internally lubricated and sealed
•  Precision rack-and-pinion drive helps to maintain
grip accuracy of +/- 0.05mm (0.002in)
•  Fully integrated electronics, no programming
or software. Operates from PLC discrete
open/close commands
•  Reverse polarity protection to protect
from application mis-wiring
•  DIRECTCONNECT™ mounting
to rotaries and slides without
requiring adapter plates
•  Clean room 1000 rated
Electrical Interface: Pin Out
(Looking into the head of the connector on gripper)
GR-EPG  |  15 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Electric Parallel Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
DPE-200 medium-duty
[1.62]
41.0
[5.039]
128.0
2.126
[54.0]
1.121
[28.5]
[.375]
9.5
38.1
[1.500]
2X Ø5 [H7] X 6.2 DP
(NEAR & FAR SIDE)
(NEAR & FAR SIDE)
2X M5 X 6.2 DP
56.0
[2.20]
CLOSED AS SHOWN
81.0
[3.19]
OPENED
38.10
(DOWEL)
[1.5000]
38.1
[1.500]
38.10
(DOWEL)
[1.5000]
38.1
[1.500] 38.10
(DOWEL)
[1.5000]
[.75]
19.1
4X M5 X 10.0 DP
2X Ø5 (H7) X 6.4 DP

RPE
101M
How To Order
Sensor Accessories Part Number
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (Mounts 1 sensor) OSMK-130
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Connect OISP-019
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Connect OISN-019
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 2m long CABL-010
Quick Disconnect Sensor Cable, 5m long CABL-013
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Accessories
Electrical Interface: Pin Out
(Looking into the head of the connector on gripper)
GR-EPG  |  17 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Electric Parallel Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
RPE-100 light-duty
AA
VIEW A-A
CL
11
94 92
CL
CL
6.00
2X M2 X 5 DP
8.0
11.5
16 CLOSED
20 OPEN (SHOWN)
4X Ø2 H8 X 3 DP
4.0
CL
CL
20.0
4X Ø3 H8 X 3 DP
32
32
20.0020.0
(DOWELS)
20.00 (DOWELS)
4X M3 X 5 DP
40
M8X1 MALE
(CABLE SOLD
SEPARATELY)
-101M -100M
X
M
F/2 F/2
C
M
Y
MZ
L T
Z
Y X
Z
Loading InformationSpecifications